
SENSEX 52,846.70 points down 
by 1,456.74 points NIFTY 15,774.40 points down 

by 427.40 points  GOLD: Rs 52,120 per 10 gram 
up by Rs 630

Rs 65,900 per 1 KgSILVER:

Tuesday June 28, 2022

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Shivaay Mahajan 

Class:- 1st ‘B’
D.O.B:- 28-06-2016

JKPS Panjtirthi

NOTICE
I, Naresh Mahajan S/o Tara

Chand R/o H.No 115, Lajpat

Nagar, Canal Road, Jammu

has changed my name from

Naresh Mahajan to Naresh

Kumar Gupta. I do hereby

assume from this date the

name/surname Naresh

Kumar Gupta.

NOTICE
I, Meena Mahajan D/o

Sudarshan Kumar R/o H.No

115, Lajpat Nagar, Canal

Road, Jammu has changed

my name from Meena

Mahajan to Meena Gupta. I

do hereby assume from this

date the name/surname

Meena Gupta.

NOTICE
I, Yogesh Singh Saini S/o

Major Singh Saini R/o

Village Gole Pattan P/o

Gajansoo Tehsil Marh

Distr ic t Jammu-181206

have applying for Pesticide

Licence. Objection if any

may be conveyed to con-

cerned authority within 7

days.

NOTICE
I, Yogesh Singh Saini S/o

Major Singh Saini R/o

Village Gole Pattan P/o

Gajansoo Tehsil Marh

Distr ic t Jammu-181206

have applying for Fertilizer

Licence. Objection if any

may be conveyed to con-

cerned authority within 7

days.

NOTICE
I, Army No. 15418482H Hav
Kartik Narayan Singh R/o VPO
Rehua Tehsil and District
Lakhisarai Bihar-811311
Presently serving in 426 Field
Hospital C/o 56 APO (Posted at
Bari Brahmana District Samba)
state that my wife name has
wrongly been written as Soni
instead of correct name and
Date of birth is Soni Devi, DOB
18-09-1984 in my service
record. Now I am applying for
correction of the same.
Objection if any may be con-
veyed to concerned authority
within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Army No. 15418482H Hav
Kartik Narayan Singh R/o VPO
Rehua Tehsil and District
Lakhisarai Bihar-811311
Presently serving in 426 Field
Hospital C/o 56 APO (Posted at
Bari Brahmana District Samba)
state that my son name has
wrongly been written as
Nagendar Kumar instead of cor-
rect name and Date of birth is
Nagendra Kumar, DOB 31-08-
2008 in my service record. Now
I am applying for correction of
the same. Objection if any may
be conveyed to concerned
authority within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Abhishek Mahajan S/o Sh

Ram Lal Gupta R/o 181/5

Nanak Nagar, Jammu have lost

RC of Scooty Honda Activa No.

JK02BN-6564 issued by RTO

Jammu. Now I am applying for

duplicate copy of the same said

lost RC to concern authority.

Objection if any convey to con-

cerned authority RTO Jammu

within 7 days of publication of

this notice.

NOTICE
M/s Trishul Chemicals IGC

Phase 2 permanently registered

unit vide no. 070191101099

dated 21-11-2016 has applied via

her promotors to the office of

general manager DIC Samba.

Regarding change of constitution

from partnership to partnership

situated at IGC phase 2 Samba.

Any body having any objections

against change of constitution of

the said unit can submit his/her

objection in samba within 7 days

(07) from the date of publication

of this notice.

NOTICE
I, Mohd Ali S/o Fida Hussain

R/o Karkitchu, Kargil have pur-

chased a vehicle (Alto 800)

bearing Regd. No. JK07-3393

from Mohd Abass S/o Sadiq Ali

R/o Baroo, Kargil. Now I am

applying for transfer of the

same. Objection if any may be

conveyed to ARTO Kargil

Ladakh within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Chatinder Kour W/o Late

S. Mohan Singh R/o W.No 2

Bhour Camp Chatha,

Jammu apply for transfer

Shop No. 88 Yard No. 1

measuring 12’x15’ Sqft at

Transport Nagar, Jammu

has applied in JDA for issue

transfer in my name.

Objection may approach

JDA office within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Rahil Nischal S/o Vijay Kumar

Nischal R/o 51, Mohalla Achar

Jaian Jammu. I Have applied for

NOC/ Premission Plot No. 59-S

Sector No. 3 Measuring 2055

Sqft. at Roop Nagar Housing

Colony Jammu before the office

of JDA Jammu. If anybody is

being any objection with refer-

ence to transfer leased hold

rights of said plot he/she may

approached JDA office with in 7

days.
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FARGATI
I, Madan Lal S/o Sh. Kartar Chand R/o
Chakra Khairi, Tehsil Bishnah, District
Jammu A/P H.No 127, Shanti Nagar,
Jammu do hereby give fargati to my
son Bharat Bhushan S/o Sh. Madan
Lal R/o 127, Shanti Nagar, Jammu A/p
Village Deeli, Jammu and my daugh-
ter-in-law namely Sheetal W/o Sh.
Bharat Bhushan R/o 127 Shanti
Nagar, Jammu A/P Village Deeli,
Jammu and disinherit them from all
moveable and immoveable properties
through the Court of Sub Registrar,
Jammu South vide G.R. No. A-
6208539 dated 06/06/2022. Any per-
son having any dealing with them will
do so on their own risk and responsi-
bility in future.

IGC PHASE-III  SIDCO
SAMBA Opposite Neel Kamal

Industries Ltd. Lane

TAGOTRA
INDUSTRIES

We are coming in 
the market with our

Bakery Products like
Rusk, Cookies, Bread,

Buns, Cakes etc.
Looking for Area
wise Distribution
Partner in J&K

CONTACT 9858105328

COURT OF ADDITIONAL PRINCIPAL JUDGE (FAMILY COURT) JAMMU. 
FILE NO. 961/HMA

DATE of INSTT: 11-09-2021 
Present:-  Surjeet Singh Bali

Khushboo Nagri Age 27 years W/o Sh, Rahul Kumar D/o Sh, Varinder Kumar
Nagri Resident of Q,No.23, Building No. 33, Lane No. 6, Jagti, Tehsil Nagrote and
District Jammu. Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kuldeep Raj Dogra, Advocate. 

V/S 
Rahul Kumar S/o Late S/o Late Sh, Ashok Kumar R/o Resham Ghar, Krishna
Nagar, Tehsil and District Jammu C/o Anand Marbels, Marbel Market, Jammu

Respondent. 
In the matter of :- Petition U/S 13 (1) (ia) (ib) of the Hindu Marriage Act 1955 for
grant of decree of divorce in favour of the petitioner.

NOTICE TO PUBLIC AT LARGE 
Whereas the petitioner has presented the petition under section 13 (1) (ia) (ib)

of the Hinu Marriage act 1955 for grant of decree of divorce in favour of the peti-
tioner. 

Therefore, now through the medium of this proclamation, the resondent is here-
by informed to appear in this on 05-08-2022 either in person or through Advocate
and file objections, if any, failing which the matter shall be heard and decided
under law. 

In case of holiday on the above said date, the matter shall be taken upon the
next working day. 

Given under my hand and seal of this court today on 24-06-2022.
Sd/-

(Surjeet Singh Bali)
Addl. Principal Judge 

Family Court,
Jammu


